Technical Specifications
ILD 10 MVOLT LQD 10-55
Constant Power Emergency LED Driver
General Information
Type Constant Power, Class2
Output Power 10W (Max.)
Features Constant power performance
Minimum mounting footprint

UL USC
LISTED
Ordering Guide
ILD 10 MVOLT LQD 10-55
ILD IOTA Emergency LED Driver with Lithium Battery Technology
10 Emergency Output Wattage (constant)
MVOLT 120-277VAC Input
LQD Linear Profile with Quick Disconnect Harness
10-55 10-55VDC Class 2 Output Voltage
TBTSPLENUMSS - Stainless Steel Switch IP67 TBTS with Plenum-rated (CMP) Wire
TBTSPLENUMWHT - White Plastic TBTS with Plenum-rated (CMP) wire
TBTSPLENUMBLK - Black Mushroom Top Plastic IP67 TBTS with Plenum Rated (CMP) Wire
2
ILD 10 MVOLT LQD 10-55 - Technical Speci ication
Wiring Diagram
AC (NORMAL)
DRIVER
IOTA ILD MVOLT LQD 10-55
EMERGENCY DRIVER
LED
LOADWHITE
NEUTRAL
UNSWITCHED
24/7 POWER
AC INPUT
TBTS
TEST ACCESSORY
 LED INPUT(-)
 LED INPUT (+) LED OUTPUT (+)
 LED OUTPUT (-)
NOTE: THE TBTS OF THIS UNIT SERVES AS THE UNIT CONNECTOR.
TO INITIATE OPERATION, THE TBTS MUST BE CONNECTED AND
AC POWER MUST BE SUPPLIED.
THE BATTERY OF THE EMERGENCY DRIVER REQUIRES UNSWITCHED
POWER, THEREFORE THE SECOND AC INPUT MUST BE WIRED
AHEAD OF THE LOCAL SWITCH.
NORMAL DRIVER TO EMERGENCY DRIVER CONNECTIONS.
OBSERVE PROPER POLARITY
LED ARRAY CONNECTIONS. OBSERVE PROPER POLARITY
SWITCHED OR
UNSWITCHED HOT
2-WHT/BLK
1-WHITE
3-BLACK
5-RED(+)
3-BLU/WHT(-)
6-RED/WHT(+)
1-RED/BLK
4-WHT/RED
RED
WHITE
1
3
2
4
4-N/C
VIEWED FROM
OUTSIDE UNIT
6
2
4
1
2-N/C
VIEWED FROM
OUTSIDE UNIT
5
3
Note: The maximum distance the test switch can be mounted from the unit is 50 feet.
For maximum suggested remote mounting distance, see table below.
Load Voltage 0 Feet 5 Feet 10 Feet 15 Feet 20 Feet 25 Feet 30 Feet 35 Feet 40 Feet 45 Feet 50 Feet
10V x x – – – – – – – – –
15V x x x x x – – – – – –
20V x x x x x x x – – – –